

**WINDLAS BIOTECH LIMITED**

(formerly known as Windlas Biotech Private Limited)

Registered Office: 40/1, Mohabewala Industrial Area, SBI Road, Dehradun-248110 (Uttarakhand), India  
 Telephone No: 0135-6608004 | Email ID: cs@windlasbiotech.com | Website: www.windlasbiotech.com  
 CIN: L74899UR2001PLC033407



**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone (₹ in Millions, except per equity share data)					Consolidated (₹ in Millions, except per equity share data)						
		For the Quarter ended on		For the Half Year ended on		For the year ended on	For the Quarter ended on		For the Half Year ended on		For the year ended on		
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)		
1	Total Income from operations	1,526.72	1,447.86	1,327.30	2,974.58	2,526.66	5,130.83	1,526.72	1,447.86	1,327.30	2,974.58	2,526.66	5,130.83
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	183.12	163.41	156.50	346.53	291.94	570.57	183.12	163.40	156.35	346.52	291.79	570.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	183.12	163.41	156.50	346.53	291.94	570.57	183.12	163.40	156.35	346.52	291.79	570.39
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	140.31	120.66	122.09	260.97	220.09	426.44	140.31	120.65	121.98	260.96	219.94	426.26
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	140.55	117.37	122.28	257.92	218.65	424.88	140.50	117.37	121.98	257.87	218.24	424.43
6	Equity Share Capital	103.99	103.99	108.97	103.99	108.97	104.63	103.99	103.99	108.97	103.99	108.97	104.63
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	3,922.02	-	-	-	-	-	-	3,918.06
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)												
1.	Basic	6.75	5.79	5.80	12.54	10.10	19.71	6.75	5.79	5.59	12.54	10.09	19.70
2.	Diluted	6.75	5.79	5.80	12.54	10.10	19.71	6.75	5.79	5.59	12.54	10.09	19.70

Notes: 1. The Standalone and the consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their meetings held on November 08, 2022 and limited review has been carried out by statutory auditor.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed form of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended as at September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended as at September 30, 2023 are available on the websites of Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of Company (www.windlasbiotech.com).

For and on behalf of the board of directors of Windlas Biotech Limited (formerly known as Windlas Biotech Private Limited)

Hitesh Windlas  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 02030941

Place: Gurugan  
 Date: November 8, 2023

**YATHARTH HOSPITAL & TRAUMA CARE SERVICES LIMITED**

Regd. Office: J4 10 DLF Tower A N/A Jassola District Centre South Delhi DL 110025 India  
 Corporate Office: H-01, Sector-1 Greater Noida West Gautam Buddha Nagar UP 201306 India  
 Website: www.yatharthhospitals.com Email: ay@yatharthhospitals.com CIN: L85110DL2006PLC174706

**STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**

(₹ in Million except Shares and EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			Year Ended 30.09.2023		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023	Year Ended 30.09.2023			
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2023			
1	Revenue from operations	1,712.80	1,545.07	1,278.89	3,257.86	2,389.56	5,202.93
2	Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax (E-I)	395.70	293.68	230.10	689.39	387.13	876.78
3	Profit / (loss) before tax (E-II)	395.70	293.68	230.10	689.39	387.13	876.78
4	Total tax (VII)	119.68	103.32	68.11	233.00	115.17	219.10
5	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (VII-III)	276.03	190.36	161.99	456.39	271.95	657.68
6	Total comprehensive income for the period (IX + X) (Comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other comprehensive income for the period)	276.03	190.36	162.52	466.39	272.16	660.80
7	Earnings Per Share (₹.10 each) (Not annualised except for year ended 31 March 2023)						
Basic	3.80	2.91	2.48	6.42	4.15	10.09	
Diluted	3.80	2.91	2.48	6.42	4.15	10.09	

NOTES:-  
 1. The above Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed form of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full form of the Financial Results is available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com, NSE at www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.yatharthhospitals.com/investors.  
 3. The above results have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors and they have issued an unqualified opinion on the same.  
 4. Previous figures have been regrouped/rearranged/reclassified, wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of  
 Yatharth Hospital & Trauma Care Services Ltd  
 Dr. Ajay Kumar Tyagi  
 Chairman and whole-time Director  
 DIN:1719288

Place: Noida  
 Date: 07.11.2023

**KANORIA CHEMICALS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

"KCI PLAZA", 6TH FLOOR, 23C, ASHUTOSH CHOWDHURY AVENUE, KOLKATA-700 019  
 PHONE NO: +91 33 403 3200 CIN: L24110WB1969PLC024910  
 WEBSITE: WWW.KANORICHEM.COM

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023**

(₹ in lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	
1.	Total Income from operations	14,275	29,646	17,110	31,139	77,289	36,185
2.	Profit/(Loss) before Finance Costs, Depreciation & Amortisation, Exceptional Items and Tax	474	2,017	505	541	3,138	572
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Item)	(385)	303	(239)	(2,141)	(1,198)	(1,678)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Item)	(346)	61	(239)	(2,112)	(2,440)	(1,678)
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax and Exceptional Item)	(271)	108	(173)	(2,052)	(2,436)	(1,659)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(271)	113	(166)	(1,848)	(2,001)	(983)
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(271)	113	(166)	(1,848)	(2,001)	(983)
8.	Equity Share Capital	2,165	2,165	2,165	2,165	2,165	2,165
9.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-
10.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value ₹/- each) - Basic & Diluted	(0.62)	0.25	(0.40)	(4.20)	(4.81)	(3.26)

Notes: 1. The Company does not have any Extraordinary Item to report.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed form of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023, filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.kanoriachem.com.  
 For and on behalf of the Board  
 R.V. Kanoria  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 (DIN-9990792)

Place: Kolkata  
 Date: 08<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

**ASSOCIATED ALCOHOLS & BREWERIES LTD.**

Regd Office: 4th Floor, BPK Star Tower, A.B. Road, Indore - 452008 (M.P.)  
 CIN: L11550MP1989PLC049360  
 E-mail: investorrelations@aalb.in, Website: www.associatedalcohols.com, Ph: 0731-4780400

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023**

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
1	Total Income from Operations	1795.01	1499.91	7118.38
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1805.01	1002.85	5548.14
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1805.01	1002.85	5548.14
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1345.32	753.97	4155.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1344.03	1794.45	5237.04
6	Equity Share Capital	1807.92	1807.92	1807.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	3452.46
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary item) of ₹/- each Basic Diluted	7.44 7.44	4.17 4.17	22.99 22.99

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed form of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full form of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website i.e. www.associatedalcohols.com.  
 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.  
 3. The Office of the Director General (DG), Competition Commission of India (CCI) conducted a statewide search on 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2021 on the leading distillers of the state of Madhya Pradesh. In that connection, a search was also conducted in the Company's registered office on the same day to examine the process of supply and sale of the Company's products. During the quarter, the Company received an order from the CCI based on the investigation report of the DG submitted to the CCI regarding cartelisation in the supply of certain products. The Company has challenged the jurisdiction of the CCI on the aforesaid order before the Hon'ble Delhi High Court and the Hon'ble Court has directed the Company to raise all its contentions before the CCI with the liberty to approach the Court if it need arises. Accordingly, the company has sought necessary clarification from CCI and is in the process of preparing its responses as further sought in the order. No demand has been raised, and the Company does not perceive any unfavourable impact at this stage.  
 4. During the quarter, the company successfully completed the establishment of an Ethanol manufacturing facility within the existing factory premises at Barwah M.P. The trial run of the facility has been started in the month of October, 2023 and expects to transition into full-scale commercial production in the coming month, in accordance with the provisions of Int AS-108 Operating Segment, the management has designated the Ethanol business as an additional reporting segment alongside the existing Potable Alcohols segment. The Ethanol business was in the project stage as of 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2023, and the segment assets and liabilities pertaining to the ethanol segment as of that date amount to ₹18,21,10 Lakhs and ₹1,45,37 Lakhs, respectively.  
 For: Associated Alcohols & Breweries Limited  
 Prasann Kumar Kedia, Managing Director  
 DIN: 00738754

Place: Indore  
 Date: 08.11.2023

**EXXARO TILES LIMITED**

Corporate Office: 1201, D-Block, Ganesh Glory 11, Nr. BSNL Office, S.G. Highway, Jagatpur, Ahmedabad-382 470, Ph.No. 079-3500 5555.  
 Regd. Office & Unit 2: Survey No-169 & 170, Vaidi Harpal Road, at P.O.-Mehruva, Taluka: Vaidi, Sabarkantha-383 305, Gujarat, India.  
 CIN: L28914GJ2008PLC052518

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2023**

(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Half year ended September 30, 2023	Quarter ended September 30, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
1.	Total Income from operation	8315.92	15767.63	7305.02
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	35.90	62.84	187.85
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.92	60.85	187.83
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21.60	37.63	136.92
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	21.34	37.12	136.57
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4474.11	4474.11	4474.11
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹/- each)			
1.	Basic	0.05	0.08	0.31
2.	Diluted	0.05	0.08	0.31

Notes: 1. Summarized Standalone unaudited Financial performance of the Company is as under:  

Sr. No.	Particular	Standalone		
		Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Half year ended September 30, 2023	Quarter ended September 30, 2022
1.	Total Income from operation	8315.92	15767.63	7305.02
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	35.90	62.84	187.85
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.92	60.85	187.83
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	22.42	39.11	136.79

 2. The Company's financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved & taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 08<sup>th</sup> November 2023.  
 3. The Unaudited financial results for the quarter/half year ended September 30, 2023 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" (Ind AS 34) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and the policies to the extent applicable.  
 4. The Company's Operations fall under a single segment "Manufacturing and Trading of refractory ceramic products (Unfrited Tiles)". Hence, Segment reporting is not applicable as per Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) -108 - Segment Reporting.  
 5. Figures of previous reporting periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the figures of the current reporting period.  
 6. The above is an extract of the detailed of Quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly and half yearly Financial Results are available on the website of the BSE (www.bseindia.com), NSE (www.nseindia.com) and of the Company (www.exxarotiles.com).  
 On behalf of the Board of Director  
 For: Exxaro Tiles Limited  
 Sd/- Mukeshkumar D. Patel  
 Managing Director  
 Date: 08<sup>th</sup> November 2023  
 Place: Ahmedabad.

Place: Ahmedabad

**KAIZEN AGRICULTURAL LIMITED**

REGISTERED OFFICE: CHATWAT INTERNATIONAL CENTRE 3A, CHOWRINGHOO ROAD, 4<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR, ROOM NO. 4, KOLKATA-700017  
 STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023  
 (₹ in LACS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Preceding 7 months ended 30.06.2023	Corresponding 7 months ended the Previous Year 30.09.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022
1.	Total Income from Operations	796.05	245.34	98.95
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Extraordinary Items)	(3.19)	(35.70)	7.52
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3.19)	(35.70)	7.52
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3.19)	(35.85)	7.52
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(3.19)	(35.85)	7.52
6.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹/- each) (a) Basic (b) Diluted	(0.01) (0.01)	(0.17) (0.17)	0.04 0.04

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed form of Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Financial Results is also available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s).  
 For Kaizen Agricultural Limited  
 Nisha Bhatnagar  
 Company Secretary  
 Place: Kolkata  
 Date: November 08, 2023

Regd. Office: 7th Floor, Block B, Sector 2 DDA, Nehru Park, New Anand, New Road, Ahmedabad 38004  
 Ph. No: 079-12479389 Email: info@globalurfaces.in  
 Website: www.globalurfaces.in  
 CIN: UD89509G1999FTC03846

Formal for publishing financial results in newspapers  
 Regulation 32 (B) and Annexure 2 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (LODR Regulations)

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Half Year ended 30.09.2022
		30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022
1.	Revenue from Operations	288.87	1,716.76	1,025.21	2,808.28
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,094.04	2,086.36	1,093.13	2,086.36
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,094.04	2,086.36	1,093.13	2,086.36
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,093.13	2,085.45	1,092.22	2,085.45
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	1,093.13	2,085.45	1,092.22	2,085.45
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,093.13	1,093.13	1,093.13	1,093.13